#### Jan-30-2004 02:14pm

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

From-KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON BEAR

1.	Name of conveying party: (If multiple assignors, list numerically)  Society of Critical Care Medicine  () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - State - California () Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No	If as repro	Nar. Inte Stro City () () () ((X)) () () (Sign	ne: Project Impact CCM, Inc.  ernal Address: et Address: et Address: et Address: 23 Ellendale St, Suite A  er Bel Air State: Maryland ZIP: 21014  individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State - Maryland Other: ec is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic tative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No  attions must be a separate document from Assignment) tal name(s) and address(es) attached?  () Yes (X) No
				11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	App	lication number(s) or registration number(s):
	(X ) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution as in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in pove) January 30, 2004	ŀ	i. o. itior	Trademark Application No(s):  Trademark Registration No: 2,165,035  all numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
5	Name and address of warty to whom correspondence	7	Tot	al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Catherine J. Holland KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor	()	End X)	closed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account to sit account number: 11-1410
	Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8.	ոգի	ost account number: 11-1-10
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	Plca	se e	harge this account for any additional fees which may be
	Attorney's Docket No.: SOCCR.009T			, or credit any overpayment to this account.
б.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	•		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Catherine J. Holland Name of Person Signing  Signature	is true	: and	Correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the  1/30/6+  Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Jan-29-2004 04:26pm

From-KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON BEAR

949 7609502

T-552 P.003/004 F-910

SOCCR\_009T

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment and Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is by and between Society of Critical Care Medicine, a California corporation having a place of business at 701 Lee Street, Suite 200, Des Plaines, Illinois, 60016 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Project Impact CCM, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 23 Ellendale St, Suite A, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had adopted, used, and until January 1, 2002 was using the trademark PROJECT IMPACT and PROJECT IMPACT Design marks attached hereto as Exhibit A, and to the best of its knowledge and belief, was the owner of the trademarks and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and did not abandon the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark Registration No. 2,165,035 relating to the Trademark (hereinafter referred to as "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was and is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign, and did assign on or about January 1, 2002 to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR possessed or may possess in and to the Trademark and Registration worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it did assign and sell, and hereby assigns and sells, to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR possessed or may possess in and to the following:

- the Trademark;
- (2) the Registration; and

the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registration, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Date: January 30, 2004

Society of Critical Care Medicine

Name: <u>Briari</u>

Title: Director Of Business Affair

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0792

### SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### SCHEDULE A

PROJECT IMPACT



H:\DOCS\CJH\CJH-4650.DOC 062602

**RECORDED: 01/30/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0793